

Information on resolution taken at Ordinary General Meeting Caixa Central - Caixa Central de Crédito Agrícola Mútuo, CRL

26 May 2023

Under the terms of Article 17 of Regulation (EU) No 596/2014 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 16 April 2014, Caixa Central - Caixa Central de Crédito Agrícola Mútuo, CRL ("Caixa Central") hereby informs that, in its Ordinary General Meeting held on 20 May 2023, a resolution has been taken to the effect of Caixa Central carrying out, during 2023, a bond issuance of up to 500 million euros, for the purpose of complying with its MREL requirement (Minimum Requirement for own funds and Eligible Liabilities).

Contact, Investor Relations:

Henrique Rosado, investor.relations@creditoagricola.pt

Media: comunicacao@creditoagricola.pt / Tel. +351 213 805 532